IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official 
seal this ___ day of JUN 2 6 2003 , A. D. 

Consul·of the United States of America at Tokyo, Japan, duly 
c~ssionedr- and qualified

~--........ : ! \ . ...-. 

::. : ; 

E:<hibit "A": OESCRIPTIOf'J ,\S PROVIDED 

e_~ The South two hundred eighty-four and two-tenths (284.2) feet 
of Government Lot Ten (10) in Section Twenty-six (26), Township Thirty-one 
(31) South, Range Thirty-nine (39) East, and also, all of the South four 
hundred thirty (430) feet of Government Lot Eleven ( 11 ), in Secticn 
Twenty-six (26), Township Thirty-one (31) South, Range Thirty-Nine (39) 
East, all situated in Indian River County, Florida, excepting from the lands 
in Lot Eleven (11) 66/100 of an acre in the northwest comer described as 
follows: Beginning at a stake on the line between Government Lots Ten {10) 
and Eleven (11) two hundred eighty-four and two-tenths (284.2) feet North 
of the South line of said Section Twenty-six (26), thence run Easi: one 
hundred ninety-six ( 196) feet; thence run North one hundred forty-five and 
eight-tenths (145.8) feet; thence run West one hundred ninety-six (196) 
feet to the West line of said Lot Eleven ( 11 ), thence run South one hundred 
forty-five and eight-tenths (145.8) feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING (said 
exception being included in Parcel 8 hereinafter described). 

Also excepting from said Parcel A the following described land, to-wit: 
Beginning at a stake on the East edge of the Indian River two hundred 
eighty-four and two-tenths (284.2) feet North of the South line of said 
Section Twenty-six (26), thence run East two hundred fifty (250) feet to a 
stoke: thence run South one hundred (100) feet: thence run West two 
hundred twenty-one and two-tenths (221.2) feet to a stoke on the East 
edge of the Indian River; thence nm North with the East edge of the Indian 
River to the POINT OF BEGINNING, in Indian River County, Florida. 

Parcel B: Beginning at a stake two hundred eighty-four and two-tenths 
(284.2) feet North of the South line of Section Twenty-six (26), Township 
thirty-one (31) South, Range Thirty-nine (39) East, and on the line between 
Government Lots Ten (10) and Eleven (11 ), thence run East one hundred 
ninety-six (196) feet to a stake: thence run North two hundred ten (210) 
feet to on iron pipe; thence run West three hundred forty (340) feet to a 
stoke: thence run South one hundred ten and six-tenths (110.6) feet to a 
stoke; thence run South eighty-eight (88) degrees, thirty {30) minutes West 
one hundred thirty-five and eight-tenths (135.8) feet to a stake: then run 
Soult: ninety-SPVeil on,j +.w'l hu?•rlredt!,.,, (97.02) fo-:: to !; ::take ;,. U,e Mo.th 
line of Parcel A; thence run East two hundred seventy-nine and eight-tenths 
(279.8} feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, in Indian River County, Florida 

LESS & EXCEPT: that parcel described in Quit-c.:lam DP.ed's r':!cor,jed ;n C) 

Officioi Recora Book 1142, Page 1415 and Official Record Book 1142, Page ::0 

1413, Public Records of Indian River, County, Florida.